e it s 1

LB TRyt
ik S LATITUDE 37° 20' 00" ||
o L . T A P -
4. i PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. - SURFAGCE AND COAL OWNERS
T s LO GEOMET OPERATING COMPANY INC. . CBIM LESSEE ACREAGE 8,909.37 |
R 7 A Dol —
&Y Rt PENN VIRGINIA OIl. & GAS CORP. - OlL & GAS ONLY ol
W / (e CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION - OIL & GAS LESSEE O e
.‘.~ Y ne Y- . . _/ Z i
o / Nz -~ 0
¥ R 2 TAN S
I3Y E R 8) . e\,
- //_ ! % Quarry 'l RN
. '., ‘,., 5 / ~ s p o % o \\ o l'?j
/ .-"w'p"" FA API47-047-1496 Mines ; /a TN o)
¥ £ » Cemiy _fa, ' ~ ' ~
‘C‘} § / \ T Mine p ™~ o
i?,-‘ / AP 47-047:1460 2 o
&/ PROPOSKD WELL e S
= g / POND CREEK 107-111-054 iy 7 =
o ¢ Mine » e ! ¢
3§ API 47-0471393 / : A7-047-149) _____/ .--. N 5
3/ : / %3 L . f\ b
. : N <5
% Miﬂe ’ / /- A .,(C:/@ Ty
! : Cermcl / «sﬁ',w . " K 3 p
o1 4;&47.1497 ; Gos el GBZE  Mines . \ A
. O API 47-047-141 e \ o 0
/. ; » S /" '\ 40 '\
f : l fg:’% it \ \
gék Grove™TT 47, 54 <t I Zckeli Ce b
. L .
em . )
"y Forks™. AP 47-047-1447 Y %g
ree Forks =144 3 )
Selt7 Fuiras WIESS » .@P}S / b
ROX.3[6 A SAF R N
/““"\ “ .8
o0
47“”2‘“ s -OEL-153 * APl dg.047-1287 sTevEsd
Sy
47-047-139:
B A E 266 y,
A .
ok PROPOSED POND CREEK
ZR2 SNHIROL 107-111-054
3
ARPQ7-047312m REFERENCES f SCALE® 17=100r
AN /-" "\QPI 470471050 ‘“&F;‘,‘s‘:r‘x?f:f‘,’,ﬂfv?
: Y7 SOUTH ZONE NAD (927
(-+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON 7.5' TOPOGRAPHIC MAFP o
Sty 1 Lz £ £z PN i ALY o Lrriide

y

TEE Engineering Company, Inc.

: L. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIIY oy,
Fensmn Sramede ¥ riase THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THIE BEST S BLA /”f.-,,,
Fs (A Seoanes e OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SN ‘? N
SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED IRl Ef?\z:(')-._c_f; £
GeoMet Operating Company, Inc. { BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS 1SSUED SO e

L Ve
Well No. Pond Creek 107-111-054 DEPARTAIE ESCRIBED BY THE P 1 8643 i
FILE NO. _ 1925.4 x

STATE G _ 7 A0 3
DRAWING NO. WELL 54 PLAT AN
SIGNATURE) v .

SCALE:  1"=2 000"
MIN. DEGREE OF ACCURACY 1 : 2,500 Onipy
iy

S
A

R

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION . 8643 -
GPS STATION TEC-1_{(ELEV, 2406.60] RPE 299 R.P.S5.

(SBALY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE APRIL 9 2002 gt

Pa

£
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OPERATOR'S WELL NO. - POND CREEK 107-111-054
' OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS we. 47 - o7 Oiﬁﬁiéﬂ_

. N STATE (fOUN'['_Y PERMIT
WELL TYPE: O1L GAS X CBM LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION X STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION 2,289.55' WATER SHED LITTLE SLATE CREEK

DISTRICT BIG CREEK COUNTY McDOWELL
QUADRANGLE __ BRADSHAW

SURFACE OWNER PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. ACREAGE 9,809.37
CBM ROYALTY OWNER  PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. LEASE ACREAGE 9.809.37
LEASE NO. RECORDING IN PROGRESS

PROPOSED WORIC DIRILL X CONVERT DRILL DEEFER REDRILL FRACTURE OR
STIMULATRE PLUG OFF QLD FORMATION PREFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIEFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN QUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION NEW RIVER AND PQCAHONTAS COALS ESTIMATED DEPTII 2,180

Mmed LW

WELL OPERATOR _GEOMET OPERATING COMPANY INC.  DESIGNATED AGENT GREGG CLEARY MAY 3 1 200
ADDRESS 5336 STADIUM TRACE PARKWAY SUITE 3206 ADDRESS 1105 HEATHERWOOQD ROAD

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244 BLUEFIELD, WV 24704
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Rev (5-01)

State of West Virginia

APl #: 47-01664C

Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Qil and Gas

Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

FARM NAME: Plum Creek Timberlands, L.P.

LOCATION:

Elevation: _2,289.55"  Quadrangle: _Bradshaw

District: Big Creek County: _McDowell

OPERATOR WELL NO.: _PC #54

Latitude: 10476 Feet South of 37 Deg. 20 Min. _00 Sec.
Longitude: 1,147 Feet West of _81 Deg. 45 Min. _00 Sec.

LAl L. Lvliludl y &V, SVVD #'J E y

Company: GeoMet Operating Company

Casing
&
Tubing

Used in
Drilling

Left in Well

Cement fill up Cu. Ft.

Address: 5336 Stadium Trace Parkway,
Suite 206
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

13-3/8”

3r

3r

| Agent: Gregg Cleary

Inspector: Ronnie Scott

10-3/4”

323

3y

77/Pumped 204

Date Permit Issued: May 31, 2002

Date Well Work Commenced: July 15, 2002

8-5/8”

1289°

1289

532/Pumped 96

Date Well Work Completed: October 24, 2002

Verbal Plugging:

5-1/2”

2169’

2169’

376/Pumped 423

Date Permission granted on:

Rotary XXXX Cable Rig

Total Depth (feet): 2180°

Fresh Water Depth (feet): Unknown

Salt Water Depth (feet): Unknown

Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? No

Coal Depths (feet):

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation _All Zones Commingled Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial Open Flow _N/A_MCF/d

Final Open Flow _N/A_MCF/d

Qil: Initial Open Flow

Bbl/d

Final OpenFlow ___ Bbl/d
‘Time of Open Flow between initial and final tests _N/A Hours
Static Rock Pressure _195  psig (surface pressure) after _96 Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING
OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED
GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

SIGNED:

BY:
DATE; C Lb% ;%;05

MAR 2 8 2003

DVhEDD M W



APl #: 47-01664C
Operator Well #: PC #054
‘Farm Name: Plum Creek Timberlands, L.P.

1.) Details of perforated intervals, fracturing or stimulating, physical change, etc.
19 Stage:

PerfP1, 1938° — 1950° & frac on 10/24/02 by Superior with 70Q Foam 25,0004 16/30 Sand, 298,000 SCF N2,
167 Total Bbls Fluid. Breakdown Pressure 3521 PSIG, Average Pressure 2838 PSI, 1760 ISIP

2™ Stage:
Perf P3, 1818’ — 1822 & frac on 10/24/02 by Superior with 70Q Foam 26,500# 16/30 Sand, 295,000 SCF N2,
167 Total Bbls Fluid. Breakdown Pressure 4000 PSIG, Average Pressure 2654 PSI, 1561 ISIP

Stage
Perf P9, 1596” — 1600° & frac on 10/24/02 by Superior with 70Q Foam 29,000# 16/30 Sand, 330,000 SCF N2,
238 Total Bbls Fluid. Breakdown Pressure 4000 PSIG, Average Pressure 3194 PSI, 2150 ISIP

4™ Stage:
Perf P9-4, 1508’ — 1568” & frac on 10/24/02 by Superior with 70Q Foam 26,000% 16/30 Sand, 332,000 SCF
N2, 333 Total Bbls Fluid. Breakdown Pressure 4200 PSIG, Average Pressure 3054 PSI, 1800 ISIP

50 Stage
Perf P10, 1360’ — 1364’ & frac on 10/24/02 by Superlor with 70Q Foam 21,500# 16/30 Sand, 330,000 SCF N2,
226 Total Bbls Fluid. Breakdown Pressure 2782 PSIG, Average Pressure 2544 PSI, 1250 ISIP
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DRILL DATA HOLE - NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC.

COMPANY: GEOMET OPERATING CO. HOLE NO.: GPPC-054

LOCATION: BUG HURLEY HOLLOW DRILL: RIG#45
DATE STARTED: 07-15-2002 "DATE COMPLETED: 07-19-2002
DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA REMARKS
FROM TO FT. DESCRIPTION VOIDS, ETC
0.00 5.00 5.00 OVERBURDEN
5.00 25.00 20.00 SOFT SAND
25.00 31.00 6.00 SHALE 30.85° W/ 13 3/8” CASING
31.00 61.00 30.00 SAND
61.00 92.00 31.00 SANDY SHALE
92.00 123.00 31.00 SANDY SHALE/ COAL
123.00 184.00 61.00 SAND
184.00 214.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL
214.00 274.00 60.00 SANDY SHALE
274.00 304.00 30.00 SAND -
304.00 334.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE 323’ W/ 10 %” CASING
334.00 395.00 61.00 SANDSTONE
395.00 425.00 30.00 SAND/SANDY SHALE / COAL 420°-422
425.00 455.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
" 455.00 485.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL STR 475"/ SAND
485.00 545.00 60.00 SAND/SANDY SHALE
545.00 575.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND STR
575.00 605.00 30.00 SAND/SANDY SHALE
605.00 635.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
635.00 695.00 60.00 SAND
695.00 725.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE
725.00 755.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
755.00 785.00 30.00 SAND/ SANDY SHALE
785.00 815.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND / SANDY SHALE
815.00 845.00 30.00 COAL 820°-822°/ SANDY SHALE
845.00 875.00 30.00 SAND / SANDY SHALE
875.00 905.00 30.00 SHALE / COAL 885’-888'/ SANDY SHALE
905.00 935.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND / SANDY SHALE
935.00 965.00 30.00 COAL 936-938’/ SANDY SHALE / SAND
965.00 995.00 30.00 SAND/SANDY SHALE
995.00 1025.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL 1010°-1013*/ SAND
1025.00 1055.00 30.00 SANDSTONE
1055.00 1085.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL 1065’-1068'/ SAND
1085.00 1115.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL 1110'-1112"/ SAND
1115.00 1145.00 30.00 SAND / SANDY SHALE / SHALE OR COAL
1130°/ SAND STR
1145.00 1175.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND STR
1175.00 1205.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1205.00 1230.00 25.00 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1230.00 1234.00 4.00 VOID
1234.00 1235.00 1.00 SAND
1235.00 1265.00 30.00 SAND/SANDY SHALE

VAR 2 8 703
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PAGE 2

GEOMET OPERATING CO.
GPPC-054
FROM TO FT. DESCRIPTION
1265.00 1295.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND 1283’ W/ 8 5/8" CASING
1295.00 1310.00 15.00 '
1310.00 1320.00 10.00 SAND/ SANDY SHALE
1320.00 1350.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND STR
1350.00 1380.00 30.00 COAL 1353’-1356"/ SANDY SHALE / SAND
1380.00 1410.00 30.00 SAND / SANDY SHALE / SAND
1410.00 1440.00 30.00 SAND/ SANDY SHALE
1440.00 1470.00 30.00 COAL 1440°-1442’/ SANDY SHALE
1470.00 1500.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1500.00 1530.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL 1510°-1513"/ SAND
1530.00 1560.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1560.00 1590.00 30.00 COAL 1565’-1567"/ SAND
1590.00 1620.00 30.00 COAL 1590°-1594'/ SANDY SHALE
1620.00 1650.00 30.00 SAND/ SANDY SHALE
1650.00 1680.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL 1665°-1667"/ SAND
1680.00 1720.00 40.00 SAND / SANDY SHALE
1720.00 1780.00 60.00 SANDY SHALE / SAND
1780.00 1810.00 30.00 SAND
1810.00 1840.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1840.00 1930.00 90.00 SANDY SHALE
1930.00 1960.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / COAL
1960.00 1990.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE
1990.00 2010.00 20.00 SAND
2010.00 2130.00 120.00 SANDY SHALE
2130.00 2160.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE / RED SHALE
2160.00 2190.00 30.00 SANDY SHALE

2190.00 FT. TOTAL DEPTH
30.85 FT. OF 13 3/8” CASING
323.00 FT. OF 10 %” CASING
1288.00 FT. OF 8 5/8” CASING
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